

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2005

M/S. GREETINGS INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMAL BOHRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, stay and office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) 2 & 3

Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

respondent(s). List Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved complete. after service is

Khushi Ram)

(G.V.Ramana)

(

er

Court Master

Court Mast