

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 1 0 5 O F 2 0 0 5

M/S. G R E E T I N G S I N D I A A N D A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B I M A L B O H R A A N D O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, substituted service and office report)

Date: 0 4 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Nar a si m h a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Munish Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Ka mlesh Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Pr aveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registrar

(Veera Verm a)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO. 1 0 5 O F 2 0 0 5

M/S G R E E T I N G S I N D I A & A N R.
)

P E T I T I O N E R (S)

V E R S U S

B I M A L B O H R A & O T H E R S
)

R E S P O N D E N T (S)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....C J I
(K.G. BA L A K R I S H N A N)

N E W D E L H I ,
A P R I L 0 4 , 2 0 0 8

.....J
(AFT A B ALA M)